
Majlis Ansarullah Canada

List of Regions and Majālis for the Year 2023

S. # Region Majlis Za'im Email Address Mapping to Jama'at

1 Brampton East Brampton Centre bramptoncentre@ansar.ca Brampton Centre

2 Brampton East Brampton East brampton.east@ansar.ca Brampton East

3 Brampton East Castlemore castlemore@ansar.ca Castlemore

4 Brampton East McVean mcvean@ansar.ca McVean

5 Brampton East Mountainash mountainash@ansar.ca Mountainash

6 Brampton East Springdale East springdaleeast@ansar.ca Springdale East

7 Brampton East Springdale West springdalewest@ansar.ca Springdale West

R Brampton East  Brampton East Imarat

8 Brampton West Caledon caledon@ansar.ca Caledon

9 Brampton West Eldorado Park eldoradopark@ansar.ca Eldorado Park

10 Brampton West Flower Town flowertown@ansar.ca Flower Town

11 Brampton West Heartlake heartlake@ansar.ca Heartlake

12 Brampton West Lakeview lakeview@ansar.ca Lakeview

13 Brampton West Mount Pleasant mountpleasant@ansar.ca Mount Pleasant

14 Brampton West Mubarak Mosque mubarakmosque@ansar.ca Mubarak Mosque

15 Brampton West Orangeville orangeville@ansar.ca Orangeville

16 Brampton West Peel Village peelvillage@ansar.ca Peel Village

17 Brampton West Spring Valley springvalley@ansar.ca Spring Valley

R Brampton West Brampton West Imarat, Orangeville

18 British Columbia Abbotsford abbotsford@ansar.ca
Abbotsford, Prince George, Victoria, Chilliwack

(British Columbia Region in Jama'at)

19 British Columbia Baitur Rahman Baiturrahman@ansar.ca Baitur Rahman

20 British Columbia Cloverdale Langley CloverdaleLangley@ansar.ca Cloverdale Langley

21 British Columbia Guildford Guildford@ansar.ca Guildford

22 British Columbia North Delta northdelta@ansar.ca North Delta

23 British Columbia Panorama Heights Panoramaheights@ansar.ca Panorama Heights

24 British Columbia Surrey Central Surreycentral@ansar.ca Surrey Central

R British Columbia Vancouver Imarat & British Columbia Region

25 Calgary Calgary Airdrie airdrie@ansar.ca Airdrie

26 Calgary Calgary Baitul Nur calgarybaitunur@ansar.ca BaitunNur

27 Calgary Calgary North West calgarynorthwest@ansar.ca Calgary North West

28 Calgary Calgary Stoney North stoneynorth@ansar.ca Calgary North West

29 Calgary Calgary South calgarysouth@ansar.ca Calgary South

30 Calgary Calgary West calgarywest@ansar.ca Calgary West

31 Calgary Calgary Martindale calgarymartindale@ansar.ca Martindale

32 Calgary Calgary McKnight & Chesteremere mcknight@ansar.ca McKnight , Chesteremere

33 Calgary Calgary Saddleridge calgarysaddleridge@ansar.ca Saddleridge

34 Calgary Calgary Tarradale calgarytarradale@ansar.ca Tarradale

R Calgary Calgary Imarat, Airdrie, Chestermere

35 Eastern Canada Atlantic Canada atlanticcanada@ansar.ca
Halifax, Moncton, Newfoundland, Prince Edward Island, 

Sydney (Atlantic Canada Region in Jama'at)

36 Eastern Canada Cornwall cornwall@ansar.ca Cornwall

37 Eastern Canada Kingston kingston@ansar.ca Kingston

38 Eastern Canada Montreal Center montrealcentre@ansar.ca Montreal Centre

39 Eastern Canada Montreal East montrealeast@ansar.ca Montreal East & Quebec City

40 Eastern Canada Montreal West montrealwest@ansar.ca Montreal West

41 Eastern Canada Ottawa East ottawaeast@ansar.ca Ottawa East

42 Eastern Canada Ottawa West ottawawest@ansar.ca Ottawa West

# of Majalis - 7 | Nazim Ala - Naseem Ahmad Chaudry sahib | 

bramptoneast@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 10 | Nazim Ala - Abdul Wahab Rashid sahib | 

bramptonwest@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 7 | Nazim Ala - Rasheed Ahmad sahib | 

britishcolumbia@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 10 | Nazim Ala - Asim Haneef sahib | calgary@ansar.ca

Regions and Majalis 2023
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S. # Region Majlis Za'im Email Address Mapping to Jama'at

R Eastern Canada
Quebec, Montreal Imarat, Eastern Ontario region, 

Atlantic Canada region.

43 Halton - Niagara Burlington burlington@ansar.ca Burlington

44 Halton - Niagara Hamilton hamilton@ansar.ca Hamilton

45 Halton - Niagara Hamilton - Mountain hamiltonmountain@ansar.ca Hamilton - Mountain

46 Halton - Niagara Milton East miltoneast@ansar.ca Milton East

47 Halton - Niagara Milton West miltonwest@ansar.ca Milton West

48 Halton - Niagara Oakville oakville@ansar.ca Oakville

49 Halton - Niagara St. Catharines stcatherines@ansar.ca St. Catharines

R Halton - Niagara Halton- Niagara region

# of Majalis - 8 | Nazim Ala - Mohammed Latif sahib | 

easterncanada@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 7 | Nazim Ala - Ghulam Ahmad Maqsood sahib | 

haltonniagara@ansar.ca

Regions and Majalis 2023



Majlis Ansarullah Canada
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S. # Region Majlis Za'im Email Address Mapping to Jama'at

50 Mississauga Malton malton@ansar.ca Malton

51 Mississauga Mississauga East mississaugaeast@ansar.ca Mississauga East

52 Mississauga Mississauga North mississauganorth@ansar.ca Mississauga North

53 Mississauga Mississauga South mississaugasouth@ansar.ca Mississauga South

54 Mississauga Mississauga West mississaugawest@ansar.ca Mississauga West

R Mississauga Mississauga Imarat

55 Northern Ontario Barrie North barrie.north@ansar.ca Barrie North

56 Northern Ontario Barrie South barrie.south@ansar.ca Barrie South

57 Northern Ontario Bradford East bradford.east@ansar.ca Bradford East

58 Northern Ontario Bradford West bradford.west@ansar.ca Bradford West

59 Northern Ontario Hadiqa Ahmad hadiqaahmad@ansar.ca Hadiqa Ahmad

60 Northern Ontario Innisfil innisfil@ansar.ca Innisfil

61 Northern Ontario Newmarket newmarket@ansar.ca New Market

62 Northern Ontario Sudbury sudbury@ansar.ca Sudbury

R Northern Ontario Northern Ontario region

63 Prairies Baitur Rehmat baitur.rahmat@ansar.ca Baitur Rahmat

64 Prairies Edmonton East edmontoneast@ansar.ca Edmonton East

65 Prairies Edmonton West edmontonwest@ansar.ca Edmonton West

66 Prairies Fort McMurray fortmcmurray@ansar.ca Fort McMurray

67 Prairies Lloydminster lloydminster@ansar.ca Lloydminster

68 Prairies Regina regina@ansar.ca Regina

69 Prairies Saskatoon North saskatoonnorth@ansar.ca Saskatoon North

70 Prairies Saskatoon South West saskatoon.sw@ansar.ca Saskatoon South West

71 Prairies Winnipeg winnipeg@ansar.ca Winnipeg

R Prairies
Alberta & Prairies regions (Except Airdrie & 

Chestermere)

72 PV Muqami Peace Village Centre East pvce@ansar.ca Peace Village Centre East

73 PV Muqami Peace Village Centre West pvcw@ansar.ca Peace Village Centre West

74 PV Muqami Peace Village East pve@ansar.ca Peace Village East

75 PV Muqami Peace Village South East pvse@ansar.ca Peace Village South East

76 PV Muqami Peace Village South West pvsw@ansar.ca Peace Village South West

77 PV Muqami Peace Village West pvw@ansar.ca Peace Village West

R PV Muqami Peace Village Imarat

78 Toronto Durham East durhameast@ansar.ca Durham East, Peterborough, Bay of Quinte

79 Toronto Durham West durhamwest@ansar.ca Durham West

80 Toronto Markham markham@ansar.ca Markham

81 Toronto North York northyork@ansar.ca North York

82 Toronto Scarborough North scarboroughnorth@ansar.ca Scarborough North

83 Toronto Scarborough South scarboroughsouth@ansar.ca Scarborough South

84 Toronto Toronto Central torontocentral@ansar.ca Toronto Central

85 Toronto Toronto East torontoeast@ansar.ca Toronto East

R Toronto Toronto Imarat, Centre East Ontario region,

86 Toronto West Ahmadiyya Abode of Peace aap@ansar.ca Abode of Peace

87 Toronto West Emery Village emeryvillage@ansar.ca Emery Village

88 Toronto West Rexdale North rexdalenorth@ansar.ca Rexdale North

89 Toronto West Rexdale South rexdalesouth@ansar.ca Rexdale South

90 Toronto West Weston Islington westonislington@ansar.ca Weston Islington

91 Toronto West Weston North East westonne@ansar.ca Weston North East

# of Majalis - 5 | Nazim Ala - Amir Anees sahib | 

mississauga@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 8 | Nazim Ala - Khalid Mahmood Khokhar sahib | 

northernontario@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 9 | Nazim Ala - Humayun Hafeez Ahmed sahib | 

prairies@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 6 | Za'im A‘lā - Mohammad Dawood Ajmal sahib | 

peacevillage@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 8 | Nazim Ala - Usman Ahmad sahib | 

toronto@ansar.ca

Regions and Majalis 2023

mailto:barrie.north@ansar.ca
mailto:barrie.south@ansar.ca
mailto:bradford.east@ansar.ca
mailto:bradford.west@ansar.ca
mailto:innisfil@ansar.ca
mailto:baitur.rahmat@ansar.ca
mailto:saskatoon.sw@ansar.ca


Majlis Ansarullah Canada

List of Regions and Majālis for the Year 2023

S. # Region Majlis Za'im Email Address Mapping to Jama'at

92 Toronto West Weston North West westonnw@ansar.ca Weston North West

93 Toronto West Weston South westonsouth@ansar.ca Weston South

R Toronto West Toronto West Imarat
# of Majalis - 8 | Nazim Ala - Arshad Mahmood Bajwa sahib | 

torontowest@ansar.ca

Regions and Majalis 2023
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94 Vaughan Kleinburg kleinburg@ansar.ca Kleinburg

95 Vaughan Maple maple@ansar.ca Maple

96 Vaughan Melville melville@ansar.ca Melville

97 Vaughan Richmond Hill richmondhill@ansar.ca Richmond Hill

98 Vaughan Springside springside@ansar.ca Springside

99 Vaughan Vaughan North vaughannorth@ansar.ca Vaughan North

100 Vaughan Vaughan South vaughansouth@ansar.ca Vaughan South

101 Vaughan Woodbridge North woodbridgenorth@ansar.ca Woodbridge North

102 Vaughan Woodbridge South woodbridgesouth@ansar.ca Woodbridge South

R Vaughan Vaughan Imarat, Richmondhill Jamat

103 Western Ontario Brantford/ Cambridge brantfordcambridge@ansar.ca Brantford (includes Cambridge)

104 Western Ontario Guelph guelph@ansar.ca Guelph

105 Western Ontario Kitchener kitchener@ansar.ca Kitchener

106 Western Ontario London North londonnorth@ansar.ca London North

107 Western Ontario London South londonsouth@ansar.ca London South

108 Western Ontario Waterloo waterloo@ansar.ca Waterloo, Wingham

109 Western Ontario Windsor windsor@ansar.ca Windsor, Lakeshore

110 Western Ontario Woodstock woodstock@ansar.ca Woodstock

R Western Ontario Western Ontario Region

Total Regions - 14 Total # of Majalis - 110

# of Majalis - 9 | Nazim Ala - Waheed Ahmad Cheema sahib | 

vaughan@ansar.ca

# of Majalis - 8 | Nazim Ala - Qamar Ahmad Shaheed sahib | 

westernontario@ansar.ca

Regions and Majalis 2023
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